standards for the zoning district in which it is to be located, except for 
standards for minimum lot area per dwelling unit (e.g., two (2) car garages and 
front yard landscaping). In addition, an ADU needs to meet the following 
standards: 

 The lot upon which the second unit is to be established shall be a 
minimum of six thousand five hundred (6,500) square feet in area. 

 No other second residential unit shall be located on the lot. 

City of Galt | Existing Conditions Report                                     Chapter 7 – Housing 

HCD Draft – May 11, 2021   7 - 93 

 The total floor area of an attached second residential unit shall not